year for the Program's administrative costs, the salary of the Director of the 
Program and other Program staff, expenses of the Commission, and to provide 
the Commission with funds to use for the extracurricular enhancement activities 
of the Program.

(2)	 The Authority may use the greater of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) or four percent (4%) of the funds appropriated to the Trust Fund 
each fiscal year for administrative costs associated with the Program.

(3)	 The Authority shall provide the Commission with up to six hundred thousand 
dollars ($600,000) from the Trust Fund in each fiscal year for the Commission 
to provide mentoring and coaching support to forgivable loan recipients 
through the North Carolina New Teacher Support Program in an amount of up 
to two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200) for each Program recipient. 
Funds shall be prioritized for teachers serving in North Carolina public schools 
identified as low‑performing under G.S. 115C‑105.37.

(d)	 Director of the Program. – The Board of Governors of The University of North 
Carolina shall appoint a Director of the Program.